BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FILED 4220 MAR 2 2 2017)

FOR TILLAMOOK COUNTY, OREGON

TASSI O'NEIL /C

In the Matter of the Appointing a New)	ORDER
Member to the Tillamook County Forestland Classification Committee)	#17- <u>027</u>

This matter came before the Board of Commissioners on March 22, 2017 at the request of Kate Skinner, Tillamook District Forester.

The Board being fully apprised of the records and files herein, finds as follows:

- 1. On January 30, 2017, Rob Seymour resigned from the Tillamook County Forestland Classification Committee as the agricultural (grazing land) representative.
- 2. Todd Leuthold is qualified and willing to be appointed to the Tillamook County Forestland Classification Committee as the agricultural (grazing land) representative.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

3. Todd Leuthold be and is hereby appointed to the Tillamook County Forestland Classification Committee as the agricultural (grazing land) representative until such time as the Board, by adopted Order, shall name a replacement.

DATED this 22nd day of March, 2017.

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

FOR TILLAMOON COUNTY, OREGON		
Bill Burth	Aye Nay ✓	Abstain/Absent /
Bill Baertlein, Chair		
the fi		1
Tim Josi, Vice-Chair		

David Yamamoto, Commissioner

ATTEST: Tassi O'Neil County Clerk

By: Special Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Villiam K. Sargent, County Counsel